
CORP2023-0O4-Attachment A
2022 Annual Report on Council Remuneration and Expenses

Previous Elected Council -January 1,2022to November 15,2022

Previous Elected Council

Council Re-imbursement of lncurred
Salar

Council/Board Member

112.86 1 890.s1 .84

12021 COUNCTL TOTALS 509,146.82 6,709.33 610.56 866.77 8,186.66 517,333.48

Salaries and Expenses are based on the period from January 1,2022to November 15,2022

Note 1

Councillor salaries differ because some councillors received additional payments for their duties as Deputy-Mayor

Note 2
Mileage has increased compared lo 2021 due to the Council Members attending in person meetings

Note 3
Conferences & Seminars has increased compared to 2021 due to members attending in person conferences
lncludes meals, accommodations, taxi fares, etc for all conferences and training attended by Councillors. This also includes expenses for town hall meetings.
Policy 054 CAO 011-Town Hall Meetings & Policy 166 HR 031-Council Expenses

Note 4
Excludes items that qualify as regular office expenses, such as office supplies, telephone, cell phone, internet useage by Councillors.
Policy 090 ADM 0O4-Council Computer

This table was prepared using 2022 payroll data and accounts payable records covering expenses made directly to members of
City Council, as well as expenses on behalf of members incurred from January 1 to November '15,2022.

TotalSalary
(Note 1)

42,079.95
43,984.02
48,050.67

102,330.23
u,041.89
46,704.91
42,079.95
43,984.02
43,984.02

Ashmore, Ron
Dunn, Pat
Elmslie, Doug
Letham, Andrew
O'Reilly, Patrick
Richardson, Tracy
Seymour, Kathleen
Veale, Andrew
Yeo, Emmett

2022 COUNCTL TOTALS 457

TOTAL
Salary plus
Expenses

43,485.41
46,882.69
49,307.51

106,216.37
48,408.68
47,612.47
46,491.06
43,984.02
48,139.63

Expenses
Subtotal

1,405.46
2,898.67
1,256.84
3,886.14
4,366.80

907.56
4,411.11

4,155.61

Other
Eligible

Expenses
(Note 4)

311.25

508.1 3
71.13

Conferences &
Seminars
(Note 3)

2,560.53
3,339.69

813.07
3,018.56

2,388.12

2,164.85

Mileage

(Note 2)

897.33
439.42

1,256.84
1,014.36
1,027.11

94.49
1,392.55

1,990.76


