CORP2023-004-Attachment A 2022 Annual Report on Council Remuneration and Expenses Previous Elected Council - January 1, 2022 to November 15, 2022

Previous Elected Council

Council Re-imbursement of Expenses Incurred						
	Salary			Other	Expenses	TOTAL
Council/Board Member	Total Salary	Mileage	Conferences &	Eligible	Subtotal	Salary plus
	(Note 1)		Seminars	Expenses		Expenses
		(Note 2)	(Note 3)	(Note 4)		
Ashmore, Ron	42,079.95	897.33		508.13	1,405.46	43,485.41
Dunn, Pat	43,984.02	439.42	2,388.12	71.13	2,898.67	46,882.69
Elmslie, Doug	48,050.67	1,256.84		-	1,256.84	49,307.51
Letham, Andrew	102,330.23	1,014.36	2,560.53	311.25	3,886.14	106,216.37
O'Reilly, Patrick	44,041.88	1,027.11	3,339.69	-	4,366.80	48,408.68
Richardson, Tracy	46,704.91	94.49	813.07	-	907.56	47,612.47
Seymour, Kathleen	42,079.95	1,392.55	3,018.56	-	4,411.11	46,491.06
Veale, Andrew	43,984.02	-	-	-	-	43,984.02
Yeo, Emmett	43,984.02	1,990.76	2,164.85	-	4,155.61	48,139.63
2022 COUNCIL TOTALS	457,239.65	8,112.86	14,284.82	890.51	23,288.19	480,527.84
2021 COUNCIL TOTALS	509,146.82	6,709.33	610.56	866.77	8,186.66	517,333.48

Salaries and Expenses are based on the period from January 1, 2022 to November 15, 2022

Note 1

Councillor salaries differ because some councillors received additional payments for their duties as Deputy-Mayor .

Note 2

Mileage has increased compared to 2021 due to the Council Members attending in person meetings

Note 3

Conferences & Seminars has increased compared to 2021 due to members attending in person conferences Includes meals, accommodations, taxi fares, etc for all conferences and training attended by Councillors. This also includes expenses for town hall meetings. Policy 054 CAO 011-Town Hall Meetings & Policy 166 HR 031-Council Expenses

Note 4

Excludes items that qualify as regular office expenses, such as office supplies, telephone, cell phone, internet useage by Councillors. Policy 090 ADM 004-Council Computer

This table was prepared using 2022 payroll data and accounts payable records covering expenses made directly to members of City Council, as well as expenses on behalf of members incurred from January 1 to November 15, 2022.